Share. Please refer to Section 2.2 of this Circular for further information on the Proposed
Amendments.

(2) As at the LPD, Impiana Sdn Bhd has 3,271,040 ICPS-A and 48,491,427 ICPS-B. This is
assuming 3,271,040 ICPS-A are converted into 65,421 new Impiana Shares at the adjusted
conversion ratio of 50 existing ICPS-A into 1 new Impiana Share and 48,491,427 ICPS-B are
converted into 9,698,285 new Impiana Shares at the adjusted conversion ratio of 5 existing
ICPS-B into 1 new Impiana Share.

(3) As at the LPD, Dato’ Seri Ismail @ Farouk Bin Abdullah has 1,191,338 ICPS-B. This is assuming
1,191,338 ICPS-B are converted into 238,268 new Impiana Shares at the adjusted conversion
ratio of 5 existing ICPS-B into 1 new Impiana Share.

(4) As at the LPD, 129,566,520 ICPS-A are held by other ICPS-A holders. This is assuming
129,566,520 ICPS-A are converted into 2,591,330 new Impiana Shares at the adjusted
conversion ratio of 50 existing ICPS-A into 1 new Impiana Share.

Maximum Scenario

Pro forma (I) Pro forma (II)

As at the LPD
After full conversion

of ICPS

After Pro forma (I)
and Proposed Share

Consolidation
No. of

Shares
(’000) %

No. of
Shares

(’000) %

No. of
Shares

(’000) %

Impiana Sdn Bhd 350,327 24.25 (1) 399,146 26.48 79,829 26.48

Dato’ Seri Ismail @
Farouk Bin Abdullah 293,744 20.34 (2) 294,935 19.57 58,987 19.57

ICPS-A holders (3) - - (3) 12,957 0.86 2,591 0.86

Others 800,268 55.41 800,268 53.09 160,054 53.09

Total 1,444,339 100.00 1,507,306 100.00 301,461 100.00

4

4

Notes:

(1) As at the LPD, Impiana Sdn Bhd has 3,271,040 ICPS-A and 48,491,427 ICPS-B. This is
assuming 3,271,040 ICPS-A are converted into 327,104 new Impiana Shares at the existing
conversion ratio of 10 existing ICPS-A into 1 new Impiana Share and 48,491,427 ICPS-B are
converted into 48,491,427 new Impiana Shares at the existing conversion ratio of 1 existing
ICPS-B into 1 new Impiana Share.

(2) As at the LPD, Dato’ Seri Ismail @ Farouk Bin Abdullah has 1,191,338 ICPS-B. This is
assuming 1,191,338 ICPS-B are converted into 1,191,338 new Impiana Shares at the existing
conversion ratio of 1 existing ICPS-B into 1 new Impiana Share.